IC Sockets..........46
Adapter Sockets..........51
PLCC Sockets..........53
Pin Sockets..........55
Pin Headers..........56
Jumpers..........60
IC, PLCC, Pin & Jumpers
RoHS

Dim.
C
Dim.
D
Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.
A
Dim.
B
Dim.
C
Dim.
D
AR06-HGL-TT-R 6 Gold 7.62 5.08 7.62 10.16 AR06-HZL-TT-R 6 Tin 7.62 5.08 7.62 10.16
AR08-HGL-TT-R 8 Gold 10.16 7.62 7.62 10.16 AR08-HZL-TT-R 8 Tin 10.16 7.62 7.62 10.16
AR14-HGL-TT-R 14 Gold 17.78 15.24 7.62 10.16 AR14-HZL-TT-R 14 Tin 17.78 15.24 7.62 10.16
AR16-HGL-TT-R 16 Gold 20.32 17.78 7.62 10.16 AR16-HZL-TT-R 16 Tin 20.32 17.78 7.62 10.16
AR18-HGL-TT-R 18 Gold 22.86 20.32 7.62 10.16 AR18-HZL-TT-R 18 Tin 22.86 20.32 7.62 10.16
AR20-HGL-TT-R 20 Gold 25.40 22.86 7.62 10.16 AR20-HZL-TT-R 20 Tin 25.40 22.86 7.62 10.16
AR24-HGL-TT-R 24 Gold 30.48 27.94 15.24 17.78 AR22-HZL-TT-R 22 Tin 27.94 25.40 7.62 10.16
AR28-HGL-TT-R 28 Gold 35.56 33.02 15.24 17.78 AR24-HZL-TT-R 24 Tin 30.48 27.94 7.62 10.16
AR32-HGL-TT-R 32 Gold 40.64 38.10 15.24 17.78 AR28-HZL-TT-R 28 Tin 35.56 33.02 15.24 17.78
AR40-HGL-TT-R 40 Gold 50.80 48.26 15.24 17.78 AR32-HZL-TT-R 32 Tin 40.64 38.10 15.24 17.78
AR40-HZL-TT-R 40 Tin 50.80 48.26 15.24 17.78
AR48-HZL-TT-R 48 Tin 60.96 58.42 15.24 17.78
AR06-HZL/01-TT-R 6 Tin/Clip
10μ“ Gold
7.62 5.08 7.62 10.16 AR06-HZL/07-TT-R 6 Tin/Clip
30μ“ Gold
7.62 5.08 7.62 10.16
AR08-HZL/01-TT-R 8 Tin/Clip
10μ“ Gold
10.16 7.62 7.62 10.16 AR08-HZL/07-TT-R 8 Tin/Clip
30μ“ Gold
10.16 7.62 7.62 10.16
AR14-HZL/01-TT-R 14 Tin/Clip
10μ“ Gold
17.78 15.24 7.62 10.16 AR14-HZL/07-TT-R 14 Tin/Clip
30μ“ Gold
17.78 15.24 7.62 10.16
AR16-HZL/01-TT-R 16 Tin/Clip
10μ“ Gold
20.32 17.78 7.62 10.16 AR16-HZL/07-TT-R 16 Tin/Clip
30μ“ Gold
20.32 17.78 7.62 10.16
AR18-HZL/01-TT-R 18 Tin/Clip
10μ“ Gold
22.86 20.32 7.62 10.16 AR18-HZL/07-TT-R 18 Tin/Clip
30μ“ Gold
22.86 20.32 7.62 10.16
AR20-HZL/01-TT-R 20 Tin/Clip
10μ“ Gold
25.40 22.86 7.62 10.16 AR20-HZL/07-TT-R 20 Tin/Clip
30μ“ Gold
25.40 22.86 7.62 10.16
AR24-HZL/01-TT-R 24 Tin/Clip
10μ“ Gold
30.48 27.94 15.24 17.78 AR24-HZL/07-TT-R 24 Tin/Clip
30μ“ Gold
30.48 27.94 15.24 17.78
AR28-HZL/01-TT-R 28 Tin/Clip
10μ“ Gold
35.56 33.02 15.24 17.78 AR28-HZL/07-TT-R 28 Tin/Clip
30μ“ Gold
35.56 33.02 15.24 17.78
AR32-HZL/01-TT-R 32 Tin/Clip
10μ“ Gold

Dim.
C
Dim.
D
Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.
A
Dim.
B
Dim.
C
Dim.
D
AJ06-HZL-HZL-T-R 6 Tin 7.62 5.08 7.62 10.16 AJ28-HZL-HZL-T-R 28 Tin 35.56 33.02 15.24 17.78
AJ08-HZL-HZL-T-R 8 Tin 10.16 7.62 7.62 10.16 AJ32-HZL-HZL-T-R 32 Tin 40.64 38.10 15.24 17.78
AJ10-HZL-HZL-T-R 10 Tin 12.70 10.16 7.62 10.16 AJ40-HZL-HZL-T-R 40 Tin 50.80 48.26 15.24 17.78
AJ14-HZL-HZL-T-R 14 Tin 17.78 15.24 7.62 10.16 AJ48-HZL-HZL-T-R 48 Tin 60.96 58.42 15.24 17.78
AJ16-HZL-HZL-T-R 16 Tin 20.32 17.78 7.62 10.16 AJ64-HZL-HZL-T-R 64 Tin 81.28 78.74 22.86 24.40
AJ18-HZL-HZL-T-R 18 Tin 22.86 20.32 7.62 10.16
AJ20-HZL-HZL-T-R 20 Tin 25.40 22.86 7.62 10.16 AJ24-HZL/7-HZL-T-R 24 Tin 30.48 27.94 7.62 10.16
AJ24-HZL-HZL-T-R 24 Tin 30.48 27.94 15.24 17.78 AJ28-HZL/7-HZL-T-R 28 Tin 35.56 33.02 7.62 10.16
RoHS
Compliant

Dim.
C
Dim.
D
Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.
A
Dim.
B
Dim.
C
Dim.
D
AR06-HZL-SMT-TT-R 6 Tin 7.62 5.08 7.62 10.16 AR24-HZL-SMT-TT-R 24 Tin 30.48 27.94 15.24 17.78
AR08-HZL-SMT-TT-R 8 Tin 10.16 7.62 7.62 10.16 AR28-HZL-SMT-TT-R 28 Tin 35.56 33.02 15.24 17.78
AR10-HZL-SMT-TT-R 10 Tin 12.70 10.16 7.62 10.16 AR32-HZL-SMT-TT-R 32 Tin 40.64 38.10 15.24 17.78
AR14-HZL-SMT-TT-R 14 Tin 17.78 15.24 7.62 10.16 AR40-HZL-SMT-TT-R 40 Tin 50.80 48.26 15.24 17.78
AR16-HZL-SMT-TT-R 16 Tin 20.32 17.78 7.62 10.16
AR18-HZL-SMT-TT-R 18 Tin 22.86 20.32 7.62 10.16 AR24-HZL/7-SMT-TT-R 24 Tin 30.48 27.94 7.62 10.16
AR20-HZL-SMT-TT-R 20 Tin 25.40 22.86 7.62 10.16 AR28-HZL/7-SMT-TT-R 28 Tin 35.56 33.02 7.62 10.16
Material:
Insulator body: Glass Filled Hi-Temperature Thermoplastic UL94V-0, Black
Pin (outer sleeve): Brass, Machined CuZn38Pb2
Clip (contact 4 fi nger): Beryllium copper, heat treated or PHBZ

Dim.
C
Dim.
D
Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.
A
Dim.
B
Dim.
C
Dim.
D
AR06-HGW/T-R 6 Gold 7.62 5.08 7.62 10.16 AR06-HZW/T-R 6 Tin 7.62 5.08 7.62 10.16
AR08-HGW/T-R 8 Gold 10.16 7.62 7.62 10.16 AR08-HZW/T-R 8 Tin 10.16 7.62 7.62 10.16
AR14-HGW/T-R 14 Gold 17.78 15.24 7.62 10.16 AR14-HZW/T-R 14 Tin 17.78 15.24 7.62 10.16
AR16-HGW/T-R 16 Gold 20.32 17.78 7.62 10.16 AR16-HZW/T-R 16 Tin 20.32 17.78 7.62 10.16
AR18-HGW/T-R 18 Gold 22.86 20.32 7.62 10.16 AR18-HZW/T-R 18 Tin 22.86 20.32 7.62 10.16
AR20-HGW/T-R 20 Gold 25.40 22.86 7.62 10.16 AR20-HZW/T-R 20 Tin 25.40 22.86 7.62 10.16
AR24-HGW/T-R 24 Gold 30.48 27.94 15.24 17.78 AR24-HZW/T-R 24 Tin 30.48 27.94 15.24 17.78
AR28-HGW/T-R 28 Gold 35.56 33.02 15.24 17.78 AR28-HZW/T-R 28 Tin 35.56 33.02 15.24 17.78
AR32-HGW/T-R 32 Gold 40.64 38.10 15.24 17.78 AR32-HZW/T-R 32 Tin 40.64 38.10 15.24 17.78
AR40-HGW/T-R 40 Gold 50.80 48.26 15.24 17.78 AR40-HZW/T-R 40 Tin 50.80 48.26 15.24 17.78
Material:
Insulator body: Glass fi lled thermoplastic polyester UL94V-0, Black

Dim.
C
Dim.
D
Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.
A
Dim.
B
Dim.
C
Dim.
D
AR06-HZL-SMT-ST/T-R 6 Tin 7.62 5.08 7.62 10.16 AR28-HZL-SMT-ST/T-R 28 Tin 35.56 33.02 15.24 17.78
AR08-HZL-SMT-ST/T-R 8 Tin 10.16 7.62 7.62 10.16 AR32-HZL-SMT-ST/T-R 32 Tin 40.64 38.10 15.24 17.78
AR10-HZL-SMT-ST/T-R 10 Tin 12.70 10.16 7.62 10.16 AR40-HZL-SMT-ST/T-R 40 Tin 50.80 48.26 15.24 17.78
AR14-HZL-SMT-ST/T-R 14 Tin 17.78 15.24 7.62 10.16 AR48-HZL-SMT-ST/T-R 48 Tin 60.96 58.42 15.24 17.78
AR16-HZL-SMT-ST/T-R 16 Tin 20.32 17.78 7.62 10.16 AR64-HZL-SMT-ST/T-R 64 Tin 81.28 78.74 22.86 24.40
AR18-HZL-SMT-ST/T-R 18 Tin 22.86 20.32 7.62 10.16
AR20-HZL-SMT-ST/T-R 20 Tin 25.40 22.86 7.62 10.16 AR24-HZL/7-SMT-ST/T-R 24 Tin 30.48 27.94 7.62 10.16
AR24-HZL-SMT-ST/T-R 24 Tin 30.48 27.94 15.24 17.78 AR28-HZL/7-SMT-ST/T-R 28 Tin 35.56 33.02 7.62 10.16
RoHS
Compliant
PCB Layout
52 1-877-ASSMANN (277-6266)

Dim.
C
Dim.
D
Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.
A
Dim.
B
Dim.
C
Dim.
D
AR06-HZL-ST/T-R 6 Tin 7.62 5.08 7.62 10.16 AR28-HZL-ST/T-R 28 Tin 35.56 33.02 15.24 17.78
AR08-HZL-ST/T-R 8 Tin 10.16 7.62 7.62 10.16 AR32-HZL-ST/T-R 32 Tin 40.64 38.10 15.24 17.78
AR10-HZL-ST/T-R 10 Tin 12.70 10.16 7.62 10.16 AR40-HZL-ST/T-R 40 Tin 50.80 48.26 15.24 17.78
AR14-HZL-ST/T-R 14 Tin 17.78 15.24 7.62 10.16 AR48-HZL-ST/T-R 48 Tin 60.96 58.42 15.24 17.78
AR16-HZL-ST/T-R 16 Tin 20.32 17.78 7.62 10.16 AR64-HZL-ST/T-R 64 Tin 81.28 78.74 22.86 24.40
AR18-HZL-ST/T-R 18 Tin 22.86 20.32 7.62 10.16
AR20-HZL-ST/T-R 20 Tin 25.40 22.86 7.62 10.16 AR24-HZL/7-ST/T-R 24 Tin 30.48 27.94 7.62 10.16
AR24-HZL-ST/T-R 24 Tin 30.48 27.94 15.24 17.78 AR28-HZL/7-ST/T-R 28 Tin 35.56 33.02 7.62 10.16
Adapter Sockets
RoHS
Compliant
PCB Layout

B
Dim.
C
Dim.
D
Dim.
E
Dim.
F
Dim.
G
Dim.
H
Dim.
I
A-CCS20-G-R 20 Gold 15.56 15.56 9.10 9.10 5.08 5.08 10.16 10.16 17.24
A-CCS28-G-R 28 Gold 18.10 18.10 11.66 11.66 7.62 7.62 12.70 12.70 20.83
A-CCS32-G-R 32 Gold 20.60 18.10 14.17 11.66 10.16 7.62 15.24 12.70 22.61
A-CCS44-G-R 44 Gold 23.48 23.48 16.78 16.78 12.70 12.70 17.78 17.78 28.50
A-CCS52-G-R 52 Gold 25.88 25.88 19.28 19.28 15.24 15.24 20.32 20.32 32.45
A-CCS68-G-R 68 Gold 31.66 31.66 24.35 24.35 20.32 20.32 25.40 25.40 39.30
A-CCS84-G-R 84 Gold 36.66 36.66 29.38 29.38 25.40 25.40 30.48 30.48 46.85
A-CCS20-Z-R 20 Tin 15.56 15.56 9.10 9.10 5.08 5.08 10.16 10.16 17.24
A-CCS28-Z-R 28 Tin 18.10 18.10 11.66 11.66 7.62 7.62 12.70 12.70 20.83
A-CCS32-Z-R 32 Tin 20.60 18.10 14.17 11.66 10.16 7.62 15.24 12.70 22.61
A-CCS44-Z-R 44 Tin 23.48 23.48 16.78 16.78 12.70 12.70 17.78 17.78 28.50
A-CCS52-Z-R 52 Tin 25.88 25.88 19.28 19.28 15.24 15.24 20.32 20.32 32.45
A-CCS68-Z-R 68 Tin 31.66 31.66 24.35 24.35 20.32 20.32 25.40 25.40 39.30
A-CCS84-Z-R 84 Tin 36.66 36.66 29.38 29.38 25.40 25.40 30.48 30.48 46.85
Material:
Body & Cover: PBT+30% Glass Filled UL 94V-0
Contacts: Phosphor Bronze
Retention Force: 0.30Kg per pin (Min.)

A
Dim.
B
Dim.
C
Dim.
D
Dim.
E
Dim.
F
Dim.
G
Dim.
H
A-CCS20-Z-SM-R 20 Tin No 15.65 15.65 5.08 5.08 9.35 9.35 10.03 10.03
A-CCS28-Z-SM-R 28 Tin No 18.19 18.19 7.62 7.62 11.89 11.89 12.57 12.57
A-CCS32-Z-SM-R 32 Tin No 20.65 18.15 10.16 7.62 14.35 11.85 13.56 12.80
A-CCS44-Z-SM-R 44 Tin No 23.27 23.27 12.70 12.70 16.97 16.97 17.65 17.65
A-CCS52-Z-SM-R 52 Tin No 25.81 25.81 15.24 15.24 19.51 19.51 20.19 20.19
A-CCS68-Z-SM-R 68 Tin No 30.89 30.89 20.32 20.32 24.59 24.59 25.27 25.27
A-CCS84-Z-SM-R 84 Tin No 35.97 35.97 25.40 25.40 29.67 29.67 30.35 30.35
A-CCS20-Z-SM-LP-R 20 Tin Yes 15.65 15.65 5.08 5.08 9.35 9.35 10.03 10.03
A-CCS28-Z-SM-LP-R 28 Tin Yes 18.19 18.19 7.62 7.62 11.89 11.89 12.57 12.57
A-CCS32-Z-SM-LP-R 32 Tin Yes 20.65 18.15 10.16 7.62 14.35 11.85 13.56 12.80
A-CCS44-Z-SM-LP-R 44 Tin Yes 23.27 23.27 12.70 12.70 16.97 16.97 17.65 17.65
A-CCS52-Z-SM-LP-R 52 Tin Yes 25.81 25.81 15.24 15.24 19.51 19.51 20.19 20.19
A-CCS68-Z-SM-LP-R 68 Tin Yes 30.89 30.89 20.32 20.32 24.59 24.59 25.27 25.27
A-CCS84-Z-SM-LP-R 84 Tin Yes 35.97 35.97 25.40 25.40 29.67 29.67 30.35 30.35
Material:
Insulator: PPS+30% Glass Filled UL 94V-0
Contacts: Phosphor Bronze
Retention Force: 0.30Kg per pin (Min.)

Insulation Resistance: 1,000MΩ at V=100V
Operating Voltage: 60V AC/DC
Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.
A
Dim.
B
Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.
A
Dim.
B
AW127-02/G-T-R 2 Gold 5.08 2.54 AW127-02/Z-T-R 2 Tin 5.08 2.54
AW127-03/G-T-R 3 Gold 7.62 5.08 AW127-03/Z-T-R 3 Tin 7.62 5.08
AW127-04/G-T-R 4 Gold 10.16 7.62 AW127-04/Z-T-R 4 Tin 10.16 7.62
AW127-05/G-T-R 5 Gold 12.70 10.16 AW127-05/Z-T-R 5 Tin 12.70 10.16
AW127-06/G-T-R 6 Gold 15.24 12.70 AW127-06/Z-T-R 6 Tin 15.24 12.70
AW127-07/G-T-R 7 Gold 17.78 15.24 AW127-07/Z-T-R 7 Tin 17.78 15.24
AW127-08/G-T-R 8 Gold 20.32 17.78 AW127-08/Z-T-R 8 Tin 20.32 17.78
AW127-09/G-T-R 9 Gold 22.86 20.32 AW127-09/Z-T-R 9 Tin 22.86 20.32
AW127-10/G-T-R 10 Gold 25.40 22.86 AW127-10/Z-T-R 10 Tin 25.40 22.86
AW127-11/G-T-R 11 Gold 27.94 25.40 AW127-11/Z-T-R 11 Tin 27.94 25.40
AW127-12/G-T-R 12 Gold 30.48 27.94 AW127-12/Z-T-R 12 Tin 30.48 27.94
AW127-13/G-T-R 13 Gold 33.02 30.48 AW127-13/Z-T-R 13 Tin 33.02 30.48
AW127-14/G-T-R 14 Gold 35.56 33.02 AW127-14/Z-T-R 14 Tin 35.56 33.02
AW127-15/G-T-R 15 Gold 38.10 35.56 AW127-15/Z-T-R 15 Tin 38.10 35.56
AW127-16/G-T-R 16 Gold 40.64 38.10 AW127-16/Z-T-R 16 Tin 40.64 38.10
AW127-17/G-T-R 17 Gold 43.18 40.64 AW127-17/Z-T-R 17 Tin 43.18 40.64
AW127-18/G-T-R 18 Gold 45.72 43.18 AW127-18/Z-T-R 18 Tin 45.72 43.18
AW127-19/G-T-R 19 Gold 48.26 45.72 AW127-19/Z-T-R 19 Tin 48.26 45.72
AW127-20/G-T-R 20 Gold 50.80 48.26 AW127-20/Z-T-R 20 Tin 50.80 48.26
AW127-21/G-T-R 21 Gold 53.34 50.80 AW127-21/Z-T-R 21 Tin 53.34 50.80
AW127-22/G-T-R 22 Gold 55.88 53.34 AW127-22/Z-T-R 22 Tin 55.88 53.34
AW127-23/G-T-R 23 Gold 58.42 55.88 AW127-23/Z-T-R 23 Tin 58.42 55.88
AW127-24/G-T-R 24 Gold 60.96 58.42 AW127-24/Z-T-R 24 Tin 60.96 58.42
AW127-25/G-T-R 25 Gold 63.50 60.96 AW127-25/Z-T-R 25 Tin 63.50 60.96
AW127-26/G-T-R 26 Gold 66.04 63.50 AW127-26/Z-T-R 26 Tin 66.04 63.50
AW127-27/G-T-R 27 Gold 68.58 66.04 AW127-27/Z-T-R 27 Tin 68.58 66.04
AW127-28/G-T-R 28 Gold 71.12 68.58 AW127-28/Z-T-R 28 Tin 71.12 68.58
AW127-29/G-T-R 29 Gold 73.66 71.12 AW127-29/Z-T-R 29 Tin 73.66 71.12
AW127-30/G-T-R 30 Gold 76.20 73.66 AW127-30/Z-T-R 30 Tin 76.20 73.66
AW127-31/G-T-R 31 Gold 78.74 76.20 AW127-31/Z-T-R 31 Tin 78.74 76.20
AW127-32/G-T-R 32 Gold 81.28 78.74 AW127-32/Z-T-R 32 Tin 81.28 78.74
AW127-33/G-T-R 33 Gold 83.82 81.28 AW127-33/Z-T-R 33 Tin 83.82 81.28
AW127-34/G-T-R 34 Gold 86.36 83.82 AW127-34/Z-T-R 34 Tin 86.36 83.82
AW127-35/G-T-R 35 Gold 88.90 86.36 AW127-35/Z-T-R 35 Tin 88.90 86.36
AW127-36/G-T-R 36 Gold 91.44 88.90 AW127-36/Z-T-R 36 Tin 91.44 88.90
AW127-37/G-T-R 37 Gold 93.98 91.44 AW127-37/Z-T-R 37 Tin 93.98 91.44
AW127-38/G-T-R 38 Gold 96.52 93.98 AW127-38/Z-T-R 38 Tin 96.52 93.98
AW127-39/G-T-R 39 Gold 99.06 96.52 AW127-39/Z-T-R 39 Tin 99.06 96.52
AW127-40/G-T-R 40 Gold 101.60 99.06 AW127-40/Z-T-R 40 Tin 101.60 99.06
RoHS
Compliant

Dim.
B
Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.
A
Dim.
B
AW140-11.2-G02-R 2 Gold 5.08 2.54 AW140-11.2-Z02-R 2 Tin 5.08 2.54
AW140-11.2-G03-R 3 Gold 7.62 5.08 AW140-11.2-Z03-R 3 Tin 7.62 5.08
AW140-11.2-G04-R 4 Gold 10.16 7.62 AW140-11.2-Z04-R 4 Tin 10.16 7.62
AW140-11.2-G05-R 5 Gold 12.70 10.16 AW140-11.2-Z05-R 5 Tin 12.70 10.16
AW140-11.2-G06-R 6 Gold 15.24 12.70 AW140-11.2-Z06-R 6 Tin 15.24 12.70
AW140-11.2-G07-R 7 Gold 17.78 15.24 AW140-11.2-Z07-R 7 Tin 17.78 15.24
AW140-11.2-G08-R 8 Gold 20.32 17.78 AW140-11.2-Z08-R 8 Tin 20.32 17.78
AW140-11.2-G09-R 9 Gold 22.86 20.32 AW140-11.2-Z09-R 9 Tin 22.86 20.32
AW140-11.2-G10-R 10 Gold 25.40 22.86 AW140-11.2-Z10-R 10 Tin 25.40 22.86
AW140-11.2-G11-R 11 Gold 27.94 25.40 AW140-11.2-Z11-R 11 Tin 27.94 25.40
AW140-11.2-G12-R 12 Gold 30.48 27.94 AW140-11.2-Z12-R 12 Tin 30.48 27.94
AW140-11.2-G13-R 13 Gold 33.02 30.48 AW140-11.2-Z13-R 13 Tin 33.02 30.48
AW140-11.2-G14-R 14 Gold 35.56 33.02 AW140-11.2-Z14-R 14 Tin 35.56 33.02
AW140-11.2-G15-R 15 Gold 38.10 35.56 AW140-11.2-Z15-R 15 Tin 38.10 35.56
AW140-11.2-G16-R 16 Gold 40.64 38.10 AW140-11.2-Z16-R 16 Tin 40.64 38.10
AW140-11.2-G17-R 17 Gold 43.18 40.64 AW140-11.2-Z17-R 17 Tin 43.18 40.64
AW140-11.2-G18-R 18 Gold 45.72 43.18 AW140-11.2-Z18-R 18 Tin 45.72 43.18
AW140-11.2-G19-R 19 Gold 48.26 45.72 AW140-11.2-Z19-R 19 Tin 48.26 45.72
AW140-11.2-G20-R 20 Gold 50.80 48.26 AW140-11.2-Z20-R 20 Tin 50.80 48.26
AW140-11.2-G21-R 21 Gold 53.34 50.80 AW140-11.2-Z21-R 21 Tin 53.34 50.80
AW140-11.2-G22-R 22 Gold 55.88 53.34 AW140-11.2-Z22-R 22 Tin 55.88 53.34
AW140-11.2-G23-R 23 Gold 58.42 55.88 AW140-11.2-Z23-R 23 Tin 58.42 55.88
AW140-11.2-G24-R 24 Gold 60.96 58.42 AW140-11.2-Z24-R 24 Tin 60.96 58.42
AW140-11.2-G25-R 25 Gold 63.50 60.96 AW140-11.2-Z25-R 25 Tin 63.50 60.96
AW140-11.2-G26-R 26 Gold 66.04 63.50 AW140-11.2-Z26-R 26 Tin 66.04 63.50
AW140-11.2-G27-R 27 Gold 68.58 66.04 AW140-11.2-Z27-R 27 Tin 68.58 66.04
AW140-11.2-G28-R 28 Gold 71.12 68.58 AW140-11.2-Z28-R 28 Tin 71.12 68.58
AW140-11.2-G29-R 29 Gold 73.66 71.12 AW140-11.2-Z29-R 29 Tin 73.66 71.12
AW140-11.2-G30-R 30 Gold 76.20 73.66 AW140-11.2-Z30-R 30 Tin 76.20 73.66
AW140-11.2-G31-R 31 Gold 78.74 76.20 AW140-11.2-Z31-R 31 Tin 78.74 76.20
AW140-11.2-G32-R 32 Gold 81.28 78.74 AW140-11.2-Z32-R 32 Tin 81.28 78.74
AW140-11.2-G33-R 33 Gold 83.82 81.28 AW140-11.2-Z33-R 33 Tin 83.82 81.28
AW140-11.2-G34-R 34 Gold 86.36 83.82 AW140-11.2-Z34-R 34 Tin 86.36 83.82
AW140-11.2-G35-R 35 Gold 88.90 86.36 AW140-11.2-Z35-R 35 Tin 88.90 86.36
AW140-11.2-G36-R 36 Gold 91.44 88.90 AW140-11.2-Z36-R 36 Tin 91.44 88.90
AW140-11.2-G37-R 37 Gold 93.98 91.44 AW140-11.2-Z37-R 37 Tin 93.98 91.44
AW140-11.2-G38-R 38 Gold 96.52 93.98 AW140-11.2-Z38-R 38 Tin 96.52 93.98
AW140-11.2-G39-R 39 Gold 99.06 96.52 AW140-11.2-Z39-R 39 Tin 99.06 96.52
AW140-11.2-G40-R 40 Gold 101.60 99.06 AW140-11.2-Z40-R 40 Tin 101.60 99.06
*Additional pin lengths available: 9.2 MM±0.3MM, 11.8 MM±0.3MM,
12.4 MM±0.3MM, 13.6 MM±0.3MM & 21.1MM±0.3MM
Pin Headers

Dim.
B
Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.
A
Dim.
B
AW140A-13-G02-R 2 Gold 5.08 2.54 AW140A-13-Z02-R 2 Tin 5.08 2.54
AW140A-13-G03-R 3 Gold 7.62 5.08 AW140A-13-Z03-R 3 Tin 7.62 5.08
AW140A-13-G04-R 4 Gold 10.16 7.62 AW140A-13-Z04-R 4 Tin 10.16 7.62
AW140A-13-G05-R 5 Gold 12.70 10.16 AW140A-13-Z05-R 5 Tin 12.70 10.16
AW140A-13-G06-R 6 Gold 15.24 12.70 AW140A-13-Z06-R 6 Tin 15.24 12.70
AW140A-13-G07-R 7 Gold 17.78 15.24 AW140A-13-Z07-R 7 Tin 17.78 15.24
AW140A-13-G08-R 8 Gold 20.32 17.78 AW140A-13-Z08-R 8 Tin 20.32 17.78
AW140A-13-G09-R 9 Gold 22.86 20.32 AW140A-13-Z09-R 9 Tin 22.86 20.32
AW140A-13-G10-R 10 Gold 25.40 22.86 AW140A-13-Z10-R 10 Tin 25.40 22.86
AW140A-13-G11-R 11 Gold 27.94 25.40 AW140A-13-Z11-R 11 Tin 27.94 25.40
AW140A-13-G12-R 12 Gold 30.48 27.94 AW140A-13-Z12-R 12 Tin 30.48 27.94
AW140A-13-G13-R 13 Gold 33.02 30.48 AW140A-13-Z13-R 13 Tin 33.02 30.48
AW140A-13-G14-R 14 Gold 35.56 33.02 AW140A-13-Z14-R 14 Tin 35.56 33.02
AW140A-13-G15-R 15 Gold 38.10 35.56 AW140A-13-Z15-R 15 Tin 38.10 35.56
AW140A-13-G16-R 16 Gold 40.64 38.10 AW140A-13-Z16-R 16 Tin 40.64 38.10
AW140A-13-G17-R 17 Gold 43.18 40.64 AW140A-13-Z17-R 17 Tin 43.18 40.64
AW140A-13-G18-R 18 Gold 45.72 43.18 AW140A-13-Z18-R 18 Tin 45.72 43.18
AW140A-13-G19-R 19 Gold 48.26 45.72 AW140A-13-Z19-R 19 Tin 48.26 45.72
AW140A-13-G20-R 20 Gold 50.80 48.26 AW140A-13-Z20-R 20 Tin 50.80 48.26
AW140A-13-G21-R 21 Gold 53.34 50.80 AW140A-13-Z21-R 21 Tin 53.34 50.80
AW140A-13-G22-R 22 Gold 55.88 53.34 AW140A-13-Z22-R 22 Tin 55.88 53.34
AW140A-13-G23-R 23 Gold 58.42 55.88 AW140A-13-Z23-R 23 Tin 58.42 55.88
AW140A-13-G24-R 24 Gold 60.96 58.42 AW140A-13-Z24-R 24 Tin 60.96 58.42
AW140A-13-G25-R 25 Gold 63.50 60.96 AW140A-13-Z25-R 25 Tin 63.50 60.96
AW140A-13-G26-R 26 Gold 66.04 63.50 AW140A-13-Z26-R 26 Tin 66.04 63.50
AW140A-13-G27-R 27 Gold 68.58 66.04 AW140A-13-Z27-R 27 Tin 68.58 66.04
AW140A-13-G28-R 28 Gold 71.12 68.58 AW140A-13-Z28-R 28 Tin 71.12 68.58
AW140A-13-G29-R 29 Gold 73.66 71.12 AW140A-13-Z29-R 29 Tin 73.66 71.12
AW140A-13-G30-R 30 Gold 76.20 73.66 AW140A-13-Z30-R 30 Tin 76.20 73.66
AW140A-13-G31-R 31 Gold 78.74 76.20 AW140A-13-Z31-R 31 Tin 78.74 76.20
AW140A-13-G32-R 32 Gold 81.28 78.74 AW140A-13-Z32-R 32 Tin 81.28 78.74
AW140A-13-G33-R 33 Gold 83.82 81.28 AW140A-13-Z33-R 33 Tin 83.82 81.28
AW140A-13-G34-R 34 Gold 86.36 83.82 AW140A-13-Z34-R 34 Tin 86.36 83.82
AW140A-13-G35-R 35 Gold 88.90 86.36 AW140A-13-Z35-R 35 Tin 88.90 86.36
AW140A-13-G36-R 36 Gold 91.44 88.90 AW140A-13-Z36-R 36 Tin 91.44 88.90
AW140A-13-G37-R 37 Gold 93.98 91.44 AW140A-13-Z37-R 37 Tin 93.98 91.44
AW140A-13-G38-R 38 Gold 96.52 93.98 AW140A-13-Z38-R 38 Tin 96.52 93.98
AW140A-13-G39-R 39 Gold 99.06 96.52 AW140A-13-Z39-R 39 Tin 99.06 96.52
AW140A-13-G40-R 40 Gold 101.60 99.06 AW140A-13-Z40-R 40 Tin 101.60 99.06
*Additional pin lengths available: 5.08MM±0.3MM & 10.19MM±0.3MM
RoHS

Current Rating: 3.0A Max.
Voltage Rating: 250V AC/rms, 60Hz
Contact Resistance: 20MΩ Max. @1.0A
Insulation Resistance: 5,000MΩ at 500V DC
Dielectric Voltage: 250V AC/rms, 60Hz for 1 minute
Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.
A
Dim.
B
Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.
A
Dim.
B
AWL254D-G-G-02-D-R 2 Gold 5.08 2.54 AWL254D-G-Z-02-D-R 2 Tin 5.08 2.54
AWL254D-G-G-03-D-R 3 Gold 7.62 5.08 AWL254D-G-Z-03-D-R 3 Tin 7.62 5.08
AWL254D-G-G-04-D-R 4 Gold 10.16 7.62 AWL254D-G-Z-04-D-R 4 Tin 10.16 7.62
AWL254D-G-G-05-D-R 5 Gold 12.70 10.16 AWL254D-G-Z-05-D-R 5 Tin 12.70 10.16
AWL254D-G-G-06-D-R 6 Gold 15.24 12.70 AWL254D-G-Z-06-D-R 6 Tin 15.24 12.70
AWL254D-G-G-07-D-R 7 Gold 17.78 15.24 AWL254D-G-Z-07-D-R 7 Tin 17.78 15.24
AWL254D-G-G-08-D-R 8 Gold 20.32 17.78 AWL254D-G-Z-08-D-R 8 Tin 20.32 17.78
AWL254D-G-G-09-D-R 9 Gold 22.86 20.32 AWL254D-G-Z-09-D-R 9 Tin 22.86 20.32
AWL254D-G-G-10-D-R 10 Gold 25.40 22.86 AWL254D-G-Z-10-D-R 10 Tin 25.40 22.86
AWL254D-G-G-11-D-R 11 Gold 27.94 25.40 AWL254D-G-Z-11-D-R 11 Tin 27.94 25.40
AWL254D-G-G-12-D-R 12 Gold 30.48 27.94 AWL254D-G-Z-12-D-R 12 Tin 30.48 27.94
AWL254D-G-G-13-D-R 13 Gold 33.02 30.48 AWL254D-G-Z-13-D-R 13 Tin 33.02 30.48
AWL254D-G-G-14-D-R 14 Gold 35.56 33.02 AWL254D-G-Z-14-D-R 14 Tin 35.56 33.02
AWL254D-G-G-15-D-R 15 Gold 38.10 35.56 AWL254D-G-Z-15-D-R 15 Tin 38.10 35.56
AWL254D-G-G-16-D-R 16 Gold 40.64 38.10 AWL254D-G-Z-16-D-R 16 Tin 40.64 38.10
AWL254D-G-G-17-D-R 17 Gold 43.18 40.64 AWL254D-G-Z-17-D-R 17 Tin 43.18 40.64
AWL254D-G-G-18-D-R 18 Gold 45.72 43.18 AWL254D-G-Z-18-D-R 18 Tin 45.72 43.18
AWL254D-G-G-19-D-R 19 Gold 48.26 45.72 AWL254D-G-Z-19-D-R 19 Tin 48.26 45.72
AWL254D-G-G-20-D-R 20 Gold 50.80 48.26 AWL254D-G-Z-20-D-R 20 Tin 50.80 48.26
AWL254D-G-G-21-D-R 21 Gold 53.34 50.80 AWL254D-G-Z-21-D-R 21 Tin 53.34 50.80
AWL254D-G-G-22-D-R 22 Gold 55.88 53.34 AWL254D-G-Z-22-D-R 22 Tin 55.88 53.34
AWL254D-G-G-23-D-R 23 Gold 58.42 55.88 AWL254D-G-Z-23-D-R 23 Tin 58.42 55.88
AWL254D-G-G-24-D-R 24 Gold 60.96 58.42 AWL254D-G-Z-24-D-R 24 Tin 60.96 58.42
AWL254D-G-G-25-D-R 25 Gold 63.50 60.96 AWL254D-G-Z-25-D-R 25 Tin 63.50 60.96
AWL254D-G-G-26-D-R 26 Gold 66.04 63.50 AWL254D-G-Z-26-D-R 26 Tin 66.04 63.50
AWL254D-G-G-27-D-R 27 Gold 68.58 66.04 AWL254D-G-Z-27-D-R 27 Tin 68.58 66.04
AWL254D-G-G-28-D-R 28 Gold 71.12 68.58 AWL254D-G-Z-28-D-R 28 Tin 71.12 68.58
AWL254D-G-G-29-D-R 29 Gold 73.66 71.12 AWL254D-G-Z-29-D-R 29 Tin 73.66 71.12
AWL254D-G-G-30-D-R 30 Gold 76.20 73.66 AWL254D-G-Z-30-D-R 30 Tin 76.20 73.66
AWL254D-G-G-31-D-R 31 Gold 78.74 76.20 AWL254D-G-Z-31-D-R 31 Tin 78.74 76.20
AWL254D-G-G-32-D-R 32 Gold 81.28 78.74 AWL254D-G-Z-32-D-R 32 Tin 81.28 78.74
AWL254D-G-G-33-D-R 33 Gold 83.82 81.28 AWL254D-G-Z-33-D-R 33 Tin 83.82 81.28
AWL254D-G-G-34-D-R 34 Gold 86.36 83.82 AWL254D-G-Z-34-D-R 34 Tin 86.36 83.82
AWL254D-G-G-35-D-R 35 Gold 88.90 86.36 AWL254D-G-Z-35-D-R 35 Tin 88.90 86.36
AWL254D-G-G-36-D-R 36 Gold 91.44 88.90 AWL254D-G-Z-36-D-R 36 Tin 91.44 88.90
AWL254D-G-G-37-D-R 37 Gold 93.98 91.44 AWL254D-G-Z-37-D-R 37 Tin 93.98 91.44
AWL254D-G-G-38-D-R 38 Gold 96.52 93.98 AWL254D-G-Z-38-D-R 38 Tin 96.52 93.98
AWL254D-G-G-39-D-R 39 Gold 99.06 96.52 AWL254D-G-Z-39-D-R 39 Tin 99.06 96.52
AWL254D-G-G-40-D-R 40 Gold 101.60 99.06 AWL254D-G-Z-40-D-R 40 Tin 101.60 99.06
*Additional pin lengths available: 11.8MM±0.3MM & 12.4MM±0.3MM
Pin Headers

Current Rating: 3.0A Max.
Voltage Rating: 250V AC/rms, 60Hz
Contact Resistance: 20MΩ Max. @1.0A
Insulation Resistance: 5,000MΩ at 500V DC
Dielectric Voltage: 250V AC/rms, 60Hz for 1 minute
Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.
A
Dim.
B
Assmann Part Number
(Standard Stocking Item) Contacts Plating Dim.
A
Dim.
B
AWL254D-A-G-02-D-R 2 Gold 5.08 2.54 AWL254D-A-Z-02-D-R 2 Tin 5.08 2.54
AWL254D-A-G-03-D-R 3 Gold 7.62 5.08 AWL254D-A-Z-03-D-R 3 Tin 7.62 5.08
AWL254D-A-G-04-D-R 4 Gold 10.16 7.62 AWL254D-A-Z-04-D-R 4 Tin 10.16 7.62
AWL254D-A-G-05-D-R 5 Gold 12.70 10.16 AWL254D-A-Z-05-D-R 5 Tin 12.70 10.16
AWL254D-A-G-06-D-R 6 Gold 15.24 12.70 AWL254D-A-Z-06-D-R 6 Tin 15.24 12.70
AWL254D-A-G-07-D-R 7 Gold 17.78 15.24 AWL254D-A-Z-07-D-R 7 Tin 17.78 15.24
AWL254D-A-G-08-D-R 8 Gold 20.32 17.78 AWL254D-A-Z-08-D-R 8 Tin 20.32 17.78
AWL254D-A-G-09-D-R 9 Gold 22.86 20.32 AWL254D-A-Z-09-D-R 9 Tin 22.86 20.32
AWL254D-A-G-10-D-R 10 Gold 25.40 22.86 AWL254D-A-Z-10-D-R 10 Tin 25.40 22.86
AWL254D-A-G-11-D-R 11 Gold 27.94 25.40 AWL254D-A-Z-11-D-R 11 Tin 27.94 25.40
AWL254D-A-G-12-D-R 12 Gold 30.48 27.94 AWL254D-A-Z-12-D-R 12 Tin 30.48 27.94
AWL254D-A-G-13-D-R 13 Gold 33.02 30.48 AWL254D-A-Z-13-D-R 13 Tin 33.02 30.48
AWL254D-A-G-14-D-R 14 Gold 35.56 33.02 AWL254D-A-Z-14-D-R 14 Tin 35.56 33.02
AWL254D-A-G-15-D-R 15 Gold 38.10 35.56 AWL254D-A-Z-15-D-R 15 Tin 38.10 35.56
AWL254D-A-G-16-D-R 16 Gold 40.64 38.10 AWL254D-A-Z-16-D-R 16 Tin 40.64 38.10
AWL254D-A-G-17-D-R 17 Gold 43.18 40.64 AWL254D-A-Z-17-D-R 17 Tin 43.18 40.64
AWL254D-A-G-18-D-R 18 Gold 45.72 43.18 AWL254D-A-Z-18-D-R 18 Tin 45.72 43.18
AWL254D-A-G-19-D-R 19 Gold 48.26 45.72 AWL254D-A-Z-19-D-R 19 Tin 48.26 45.72
AWL254D-A-G-20-D-R 20 Gold 50.80 48.26 AWL254D-A-Z-20-D-R 20 Tin 50.80 48.26
AWL254D-A-G-21-D-R 21 Gold 53.34 50.80 AWL254D-A-Z-21-D-R 21 Tin 53.34 50.80
AWL254D-A-G-22-D-R 22 Gold 55.88 53.34 AWL254D-A-Z-22-D-R 22 Tin 55.88 53.34
AWL254D-A-G-23-D-R 23 Gold 58.42 55.88 AWL254D-A-Z-23-D-R 23 Tin 58.42 55.88
AWL254D-A-G-24-D-R 24 Gold 60.96 58.42 AWL254D-A-Z-24-D-R 24 Tin 60.96 58.42
AWL254D-A-G-25-D-R 25 Gold 63.50 60.96 AWL254D-A-Z-25-D-R 25 Tin 63.50 60.96
AWL254D-A-G-26-D-R 26 Gold 66.04 63.50 AWL254D-A-Z-26-D-R 26 Tin 66.04 63.50
AWL254D-A-G-27-D-R 27 Gold 68.58 66.04 AWL254D-A-Z-27-D-R 27 Tin 68.58 66.04
AWL254D-A-G-28-D-R 28 Gold 71.12 68.58 AWL254D-A-Z-28-D-R 28 Tin 71.12 68.58
AWL254D-A-G-29-D-R 29 Gold 73.66 71.12 AWL254D-A-Z-29-D-R 29 Tin 73.66 71.12
AWL254D-A-G-30-D-R 30 Gold 76.20 73.66 AWL254D-A-Z-30-D-R 30 Tin 76.20 73.66
AWL254D-A-G-31-D-R 31 Gold 78.74 76.20 AWL254D-A-Z-31-D-R 31 Tin 78.74 76.20
AWL254D-A-G-32-D-R 32 Gold 81.28 78.74 AWL254D-A-Z-32-D-R 32 Tin 81.28 78.74
AWL254D-A-G-33-D-R 33 Gold 83.82 81.28 AWL254D-A-Z-33-D-R 33 Tin 83.82 81.28
AWL254D-A-G-34-D-R 34 Gold 86.36 83.82 AWL254D-A-Z-34-D-R 34 Tin 86.36 83.82
AWL254D-A-G-35-D-R 35 Gold 88.90 86.36 AWL254D-A-Z-35-D-R 35 Tin 88.90 86.36
AWL254D-A-G-36-D-R 36 Gold 91.44 88.90 AWL254D-A-Z-36-D-R 36 Tin 91.44 88.90
AWL254D-A-G-37-D-R 37 Gold 93.98 91.44 AWL254D-A-Z-37-D-R 37 Tin 93.98 91.44
AWL254D-A-G-38-D-R 38 Gold 96.52 93.98 AWL254D-A-Z-38-D-R 38 Tin 96.52 93.98
AWL254D-A-G-39-D-R 39 Gold 99.06 96.52 AWL254D-A-Z-39-D-R 39 Tin 99.06 96.52
AWL254D-A-G-40-D-R 40 Gold 101.60 99.06 AWL254D-A-Z-40-D-R 40 Tin 101.60 99.06
RoHS
Compliant